PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application serial number from 13168475 to 13168745 previously recorded on Reel 026523 Frame 0633. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis George Thompson	06/24/2011
Trevor Lawrence Kowalchuk	06/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH Canada, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1000 71st Street, East	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1928	
City:	Saskatoon, SK	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7K 3S5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13168745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (262)636-6231

 Phone:
 262-636-6357

Email: rebecca.henkel@cnh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CNH America LLC c/o CNH Canada, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 700 State Street
Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19839 (CNHA:0066)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew L. Kantor

501819985 REEL: 027705 FRAME: 0148

OP \$40 00 13168745

Total Attachments: 4

source=19839_CNHA0066_Corrected_Assignment_14FEB2012#page1.tif source=19839_CNHA0066_Corrected_Assignment_14FEB2012#page2.tif source=19839_CNHA0066_Corrected_Assignment_14FEB2012#page3.tif source=19839_CNHA0066_Corrected_Assignment_14FEB2012#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027705 FRAME: 0149

4/004

Fax Server

): ANDREW L. KANTOR COMPANY: 7915 FM 1960 WEST, SUITE 330

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/29/2011 501581105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis George Thompson	06/24/2011
Trevor Lawrence Kowalchuk	06/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH Canada, Ltd.
Street Address:	1000 71st Street, East
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 1928
City:	Saskatoon
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7K 3S5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
	13168475 13/168,745	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(281) 970-4545

Email:

kantor@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Andrew L. Kantor

Address Line 1:

7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330

Address Line 2:

P. O. Box 692289

Address Line 4:

Houston, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19839 (CNHA:0066)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew L. Kantor

Total Attachments: 3

source=19839_Assignment_29JUN2011#page1.tif source=19839_Assignment_29JUN2011#page2.tif source=19839_Assignment_29JUN2011#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027705 FRAME: 0150

JP \$40.00 131684

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration from **CNH Canada, Ltd.** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 1000 71st Street, East, P.O. Box 1928, Saskatoon, SK, Canada S7K 3S5, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, We,

Dennis George Thompson of Saskatoon, SK – Canada Trevor Lawrence Kowalchuk of Saskatoon, SK – Canada

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

	in and to an invention	entitled "SECTIONED	METERING	SYSTEM AND	METHOD" as set forth in
U.S.	Patent Application No	13/168,745	, filed on	June 24, 2011	or executed on
ever	date herewith:				

in and to said Patent Application(s) listed above, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued, and all rights of priority in and to the above-listed Patent Application(s).

We authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 71475** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

We hereby further agree that We shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, communicate all facts known regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, execute any and all papers, and generally do everything that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

INVENTOR 1:

Signature:

Dennis George Thompson

Date: 24 JUNG 2011

Witnessed by:

Da

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 2:

Signature: -

Date: June 23/2011

Signature

Date: June 23/2011

Witnessed by: